Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Residual Hotel Interest LLC		11/06/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Nesidual Hotel Interest LLC		11/00/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC Morgans/Delano LLC	
Street Address:	475 10th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648615	BLUE DOOR
Registration Number:	2948429	BLUE DOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: Chicago_IP_Docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina	
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/	
Date:	01/22/2007 TRADEMARK	

900067381 REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0771

2648615

Total Attachments: 6	
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0772 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RESIDUAL HOTEL INTEREST LLC, A Delaware limited liability company

(formerly known as MORGANS HOTEL GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), with

offices at 527 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the trademark

BLUE DOOR and all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "MARK") and holds the

registrations of the MARK set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, SC MORGANS/DELANO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at

c/o Morgans Group LLC, 475 10th Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to

perfect its previous acquisition of all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the

MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a certain agreement, which includes among

other provisions the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the MARK to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes herein to memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the

MARK to ASSIGNEE and assign the registrations therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the

receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title

and interest in and to the MARK, and to the registrations for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the MARK, including the right to sue and recover for any infringement prior to the

date of assignment.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

-1-

TRADEMARK

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer this 2 day of 400, 2006 and Assignee accepts said Assignment of Trademarks.

RESIDUAL HOTEL INTEREST LLC

(f/k/a MORGANS HOTEL GROUP LLC)

By:
Name:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer this **b** day of **Nov**, 2006 and Assignee accepts said Assignment of Trademarks.

RESIDUAL HOTEL INTEREST LLC (f/k/a MORGANS HOTEL GROUP LLC)

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

SC MORGANS/DELANO LLC BY: AFRA DE CUBA, FUE

Name: Jeffrey Chadorow
Title: Vive Reschant

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

day, i	I, <u>Januifer Enost</u> ba Notary President n person, and acknowledged the DUAL HOTEL INTEREST I	_ of RESIDU nat he signed,	JAL HOTEL INTERI sealed and delivered the	EST LLC, appeared for the contract of the cont	eared before strument on	e me this behalf of
N <u>əvem</u>	IN WITNESS WHEREOF by, 2006.	I have hereun	nto set my hand and N	otarial Seal, thi	is <u>2</u>	_ day of
	My Commission Expires:		Notary Pub JENNIFER ENG Notary Public, State of No. 01EN6151 Qualified in New Yor Commission Expires: Au	Styll STLER		

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, Meth Bothon, a Notary Public, do here to me to be the of SC MO	by certify that Teffrey Chadarow, known RGANS/DELANO LLC appeared before me this
day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed a SC MORGANS/DELANO LLC, as his free and voluntar	and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set m. Nov., 2006.	ny hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	MAITHEW C BREHONY Notary Public - State of New York
6/19/10	NO. 01BR6147890 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires 6/9/0

EXHIBIT A

BLUE DOOR

Reg. No. 2,648,615

November 12, 2002

BLUE DOOR

Reg. No. 2,948,429

May 10, 2005

CHI99 4563645-1.052602.0012